

Solicitation Information

Ada County Highway District

Solicitation Number

CT222-05

Deadline

11/17/2021 03:00 PM MST

Advertised

11/03/2021 02:36 PM MDT

Revised

11/16/2021 11:01 AM MST

Description

Roosevelt Street, Rose Hill to Emerald

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Central Paving Co., Inc.	PO Box 15010 Boise, ID 83715	(208) 338-0818
Idaho Materials & Construction	924 N Sugar Street Nampa, ID 83687	(208) 466-5001
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	PO BOX 15223 Boise, ID 83715	(208) 344-3234
ESTIMATE		
4 Bidders		

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0201.4.1.B.1 Clearing and Grubbing LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$7,937.00	\$7,937.00
0201.4.1.C.1 Removal Of Obstructions LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$71,300.00	\$71,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$82,189.00	\$82,189.00
0201.4.1.D.1.A Removal Of Existing Pavement SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7,812.00	\$3.80	\$29,685.60
ESTIMATE	7,812.00	\$6.00	\$46,872.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7,812.00	\$5.45	\$42,575.40

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0201.4.1.D.1.A Removal Of Existing Pavement SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	7,812.00	\$4.50	\$35,154.00
0201.4.1.D.1.B Removal Of Existing Bridge Sidewalk SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	16.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
ESTIMATE	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	16.00	\$94.60	\$1,513.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	16.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
0201.4.1.F.1.A Removal Of Existing Seepage Bed EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$14,901.00	\$14,901.00
0201.4.1.F.1.B Removal Of Existing 4'x5' Box Culvert EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0201.4.1.F.1.B Removal Of Existing 4'x5' Box Culvert EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$9,433.00	\$9,433.00
0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	6,165.00	\$15.50	\$95,557.50
ESTIMATE	6,165.00	\$25.00	\$154,125.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	6,165.00	\$40.50	\$249,682.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	6,165.00	\$19.00	\$117,135.00
0202.4.5.A.1 Unsuitable Material Excavation CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	500.00	\$60.65	\$30,325.00
ESTIMATE	500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	500.00	\$28.20	\$14,100.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
0307.4.1.K.7 Soft Spot Repair Crushed Aggregate Base Materia... CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	300.00	\$67.20	\$20,160.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0307.4.1.K.7 Soft Spot Repair Crushed Aggregate Base Materia... CY			
ESTIMATE	300.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	300.00	\$41.60	\$12,480.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	300.00	\$66.50	\$19,950.00
0307.4.1.K.9 Soft Spot Asphalt Surface Restoration SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	800.00	\$34.85	\$27,880.00
ESTIMATE	800.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	800.00	\$25.50	\$20,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	800.00	\$38.00	\$30,400.00
0601.4.1.A.05.06A 6" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pipe... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	55.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00
ESTIMATE	55.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	55.00	\$78.30	\$4,306.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	55.00	\$98.00	\$5,390.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0601.4.1.A.05.08A 8" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pipe... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	101.00	\$44.00	\$4,444.00
ESTIMATE	101.00	\$95.00	\$9,595.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	101.00	\$118.00	\$11,918.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	101.00	\$115.00	\$11,615.00
0601.4.1.A.05.12A 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	299.00	\$73.00	\$21,827.00
ESTIMATE	299.00	\$75.00	\$22,425.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	299.00	\$126.00	\$37,674.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	299.00	\$127.00	\$37,973.00
0601.4.1.A.05.18A 18" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	5.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
ESTIMATE	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	5.00	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0601.4.1.A.05.18A 18" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	5.00	\$323.00	\$1,615.00
0601.4.1.A.05.24A 24" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	50.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
ESTIMATE	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	50.00	\$384.00	\$19,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	50.00	\$396.00	\$19,800.00
0602.4.1.C.1 Shallow Storm Drain or Gravity Irrigation Manho... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2.00	\$5,582.00	\$11,164.00
0602.4.1.F.1.A Catch Basin - Type I EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	8.00	\$1,575.00	\$12,600.00
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0602.4.1.F.1.A Catch Basin - Type I EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$1,760.00	\$14,080.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$1,320.00	\$10,560.00
0602.4.1.F.1.C Catch Basin - Type IV (Rolled Curb) EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
0602.4.1.H.1.1000 Precast Sediment Box - Size 1000 Gal. EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$6,690.00	\$20,070.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00
0602.4.1.H.1.1500 Precast Sediment Box - Size 1500 Gal. EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0602.4.1.H.1.1500 Precast Sediment Box - Size 1500 Gal. EACH			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0602.4.1.M.1.4x4 Concrete Irrigation Box - Size 4'x4' EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$5,660.00	\$5,660.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
0602.4.1.N.1 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 30... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	4.00	\$1,720.00	\$6,880.00
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0705.4.1.A.1.10 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement - Class 4000A... SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	527.00	\$150.00	\$79,050.00
ESTIMATE	527.00	\$115.00	\$60,605.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	527.00	\$117.00	\$61,659.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	527.00	\$223.00	\$117,521.00
0706.4.1.A.1 Standard 3-inch Rolled Curb & Gutter LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	42.00	\$42.00	\$1,764.00
ESTIMATE	42.00	\$38.00	\$1,596.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	42.00	\$23.40	\$982.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	42.00	\$37.00	\$1,554.00
0706.4.1.A.3 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	31.00	\$42.00	\$1,302.00
ESTIMATE	31.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	31.00	\$23.40	\$725.40

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.A.3 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter) LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	31.00	\$113.00	\$3,503.00
0706.4.1.A.5 Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	4,365.00	\$26.75	\$116,763.75
ESTIMATE	4,365.00	\$24.00	\$104,760.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4,365.00	\$21.10	\$92,101.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	4,365.00	\$20.00	\$87,300.00
0706.4.1.B.1 Concrete Valley Gutters LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	154.00	\$55.60	\$8,562.40
ESTIMATE	154.00	\$40.00	\$6,160.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	154.00	\$52.70	\$8,115.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	154.00	\$43.50	\$6,699.00
0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2,505.00	\$66.20	\$165,831.00
ESTIMATE	2,505.00	\$40.00	\$100,200.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,505.00	\$56.70	\$142,033.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,505.00	\$52.00	\$130,260.00
0706.4.1.F.1 Concrete Driveway Approach SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	745.00	\$78.80	\$58,706.00
ESTIMATE	745.00	\$50.00	\$37,250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	745.00	\$69.90	\$52,075.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	745.00	\$68.00	\$50,660.00
0706.4.1.G.1 Concrete Repair SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	306.00	\$94.50	\$28,917.00
ESTIMATE	306.00	\$55.00	\$16,830.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	306.00	\$71.40	\$21,848.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	306.00	\$107.00	\$32,742.00
0706.4.1.H.1.A.A Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	4.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.H.1.A.A Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$1,170.00	\$4,680.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$1,590.00	\$6,360.00
0706.4.1.H.1.C.C3 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$1,170.00	\$8,190.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$2,632.00	\$18,424.00
0706.4.1.H.1.C.C4 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	9.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00
ESTIMATE	9.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	9.00	\$1,760.00	\$15,840.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	9.00	\$1,590.00	\$14,310.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.H.1.H.H4 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	6.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
ESTIMATE	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	6.00	\$1,170.00	\$7,020.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	6.00	\$1,590.00	\$9,540.00
0706.4.1.H.1.G.G Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	13.00	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00
ESTIMATE	13.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	13.00	\$1,170.00	\$15,210.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	13.00	\$1,590.00	\$20,670.00
0801.4.1.B.1.6 6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base TON			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2,883.00	\$19.00	\$54,777.00
ESTIMATE	2,883.00	\$23.00	\$66,309.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,883.00	\$19.70	\$56,795.10

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0801.4.1.B.1.6 6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base TON			
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,883.00	\$19.00	\$54,777.00
0802.4.1.A.1 Crushed Aggregate For Base Type CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1,902.00	\$26.60	\$50,593.20
ESTIMATE	1,902.00	\$42.00	\$79,884.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,902.00	\$57.70	\$109,745.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,902.00	\$35.00	\$66,570.00
0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3 TON			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3,227.00	\$78.00	\$251,706.00
ESTIMATE	3,227.00	\$85.00	\$274,295.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,227.00	\$84.30	\$272,036.10
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,227.00	\$97.00	\$313,019.00
1003.4.1.B.1 Biofilter Bags LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1,000.00	\$2.63	\$2,630.00
ESTIMATE	1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1003.4.1.B.1 Biofilter Bags LF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,000.00	\$2.55	\$2,550.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	24.00	\$67.38	\$1,617.12
ESTIMATE	24.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	24.00	\$56.80	\$1,363.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	24.00	\$66.00	\$1,584.00
1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	524.00	\$8.66	\$4,537.84
ESTIMATE	524.00	\$10.00	\$5,240.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	524.00	\$3.95	\$2,069.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	524.00	\$11.00	\$5,764.00
1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades, Type II EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	4.00	\$19.95	\$79.80

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades, Type II EACH			
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$90.90	\$363.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
1103.4.1.C.1.C Traffic Control Barricades, Type III EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	4.00	\$78.75	\$315.00
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$227.00	\$908.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
1103.4.1.C.1.E Traffic Control Barricades, Type Moveable Pedes... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	250.00	\$23.63	\$5,907.50
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	250.00	\$22.70	\$5,675.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	250.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.D.1 Traffic Control Drums EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	100.00	\$19.95	\$1,995.00
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	100.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	250.00	\$13.13	\$3,282.50
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	250.00	\$7.95	\$1,987.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	250.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	160.00	\$40.16	\$6,425.60
ESTIMATE	160.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	160.00	\$36.30	\$5,808.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH			
Idaho Materials & Construction	160.00	\$57.00	\$9,120.00
1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	320.00	\$42.26	\$13,523.20
ESTIMATE	320.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	320.00	\$38.60	\$12,352.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	320.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
1131.01.01.A Traffic Signal And Illumination System Complete... LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
1131.01.01.C Traffic Signal And Illumination System Complete... LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1131.01.01.C Traffic Signal And Illumination System Complete... LS			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00
1134.03.01 Striping Detail #1 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2,157.00	\$0.17	\$366.69
ESTIMATE	2,157.00	\$0.50	\$1,078.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,157.00	\$0.18	\$388.26
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,157.00	\$0.20	\$431.40
1134.03.07 Striping Detail #7 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	969.00	\$0.67	\$649.23
ESTIMATE	969.00	\$0.50	\$484.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	969.00	\$0.73	\$707.37
Idaho Materials & Construction	969.00	\$0.70	\$678.30
1134.03.08 Striping Detail #8 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	236.00	\$1.33	\$313.88

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.03.08 Striping Detail #8 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	236.00	\$0.50	\$118.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	236.00	\$1.45	\$342.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	236.00	\$1.50	\$354.00
1134.03.09 Striping Detail #9 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	222.00	\$0.85	\$188.70
ESTIMATE	222.00	\$0.75	\$166.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	222.00	\$0.92	\$204.24
Idaho Materials & Construction	222.00	\$1.00	\$222.00
1134.03.12 Striping Detail #12 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	706.00	\$0.17	\$120.02
ESTIMATE	706.00	\$0.75	\$529.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	706.00	\$0.18	\$127.08
Idaho Materials & Construction	706.00	\$0.20	\$141.20

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.03.15 Striping Detail #15 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2,564.00	\$0.66	\$1,692.24
ESTIMATE	2,564.00	\$0.50	\$1,282.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,564.00	\$0.72	\$1,846.08
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,564.00	\$0.70	\$1,794.80
1134.03.17 Striping Detail #17 (Paint) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3,470.00	\$0.34	\$1,179.80
ESTIMATE	3,470.00	\$0.50	\$1,735.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,470.00	\$0.36	\$1,249.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,470.00	\$0.35	\$1,214.50
1134.03.18 Striping Detail #18 (Paint) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	378.00	\$1.58	\$597.24
ESTIMATE	378.00	\$1.50	\$567.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	378.00	\$1.70	\$642.60

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.03.18 Striping Detail #18 (Paint) SF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	378.00	\$1.65	\$623.70
1134.03.19 Striping Detail #19 (Paint) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	608.00	\$1.58	\$960.64
ESTIMATE	608.00	\$1.50	\$912.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	608.00	\$1.70	\$1,033.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	608.00	\$1.65	\$1,003.20
1134.03.21 Pavement Markings (Paint) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	559.00	\$3.15	\$1,760.85
ESTIMATE	559.00	\$2.50	\$1,397.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	559.00	\$3.40	\$1,900.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	559.00	\$3.25	\$1,816.75
1134.04.07 Striping Detail #7 (Tape) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	44.00	\$18.90	\$831.60
ESTIMATE	44.00	\$1.00	\$44.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.04.07 Striping Detail #7 (Tape) LF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	44.00	\$20.40	\$897.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	44.00	\$21.00	\$924.00
1134.04.17 Striping Detail #17 (Tape) LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	30.00	\$9.45	\$283.50
ESTIMATE	30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	30.00	\$10.20	\$306.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	30.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
1134.04.18 Striping Detail #18 (Tape) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	354.00	\$9.28	\$3,285.12
ESTIMATE	354.00	\$8.00	\$2,832.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	354.00	\$10.00	\$3,540.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	354.00	\$10.00	\$3,540.00
1134.04.19 Striping Detail #19 (Tape) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	90.00	\$9.28	\$835.20

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.04.19 Striping Detail #19 (Tape) SF			
ESTIMATE	90.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
1134.04.21 Pavement Markings (Tape) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	36.00	\$9.28	\$334.08
ESTIMATE	36.00	\$17.00	\$612.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	36.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	36.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	483.00	\$8.51	\$4,110.33
ESTIMATE	483.00	\$10.00	\$4,830.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	483.00	\$9.20	\$4,443.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	483.00	\$10.00	\$4,830.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1135.01.01 Roadside Traffic Sign Installation (One Metal P... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	15.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00
ESTIMATE	15.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	15.00	\$182.00	\$2,730.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	15.00	\$176.00	\$2,640.00
1135.01.05 Furnish Roadside Sign Face SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	89.00	\$18.90	\$1,682.10
ESTIMATE	89.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	89.00	\$20.40	\$1,815.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	89.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
1135.01.06 Remove and Salvage Roadside Sign EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7.00	\$60.00	\$420.00
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$114.00	\$798.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1135.01.06 Remove and Salvage Roadside Sign EACH			
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	13.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
ESTIMATE	13.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	13.00	\$227.00	\$2,951.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	13.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00
2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$121,670.62	\$121,670.62
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$105,381.69	\$105,381.69
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$237,991.65	\$237,991.65
2020.4.1.F.1 Reference and Reset Monuments EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
2020.4.1.F.1 Reference and Reset Monuments EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2.00	\$2,270.00	\$4,540.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
2030.4.1.A.1 Manhole, Type, Adjust to Grade EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	30.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
ESTIMATE	30.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	30.00	\$1,310.00	\$39,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	30.00	\$660.00	\$19,800.00
2030.4.1.D.1.A Miscellaneous Utility, Adjust to Grade, Type Mo... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$397.00	\$397.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
2030.4.1.D.1.B Miscellaneous Utility, Adjust to Grade, Type Ju... EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	5.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
2030.4.1.D.1.B Miscellaneous Utility, Adjust to Grade, Type Ju... EACH			
ESTIMATE	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	5.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	5.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
SP 02020 Gravel Repair SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	10.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$117.00	\$1,170.00
SP 06004A Seepage Bed 8' depth x 10' width, Pipe Size 18" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	117.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00
ESTIMATE	117.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	117.00	\$517.00	\$60,489.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	117.00	\$411.00	\$48,087.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 06004B Seepage Bed 8' depth x 7' width, Pipe Size 18" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	111.00	\$335.00	\$37,185.00
ESTIMATE	111.00	\$250.00	\$27,750.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	111.00	\$386.00	\$42,846.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	111.00	\$300.00	\$33,300.00
SP 08304 Preperation Of Base SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7,812.00	\$5.20	\$40,622.40
ESTIMATE	7,812.00	\$1.50	\$11,718.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7,812.00	\$3.30	\$25,779.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	7,812.00	\$1.00	\$7,812.00
SP 11551 Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan CA			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
ESTIMATE	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 11551 Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan CA			
Idaho Materials & Construction	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
SP 25002 Ornamental Rock CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	41.00	\$105.00	\$4,305.00
ESTIMATE	41.00	\$130.00	\$5,330.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	41.00	\$142.00	\$5,822.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	41.00	\$147.00	\$6,027.00
SP 29094 Tree Protection (Boise City) EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	8.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$909.00	\$7,272.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$940.00	\$7,520.00
SP 29111 Irrigation Repair (Boise City) SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	509.00	\$14.20	\$7,227.80
ESTIMATE	509.00	\$25.00	\$12,725.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 29111 Irrigation Repair (Boise City) SY			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	509.00	\$11.40	\$5,802.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	509.00	\$12.00	\$6,108.00
SP 29113 Sod Repair (Boise City) SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	509.00	\$28.35	\$14,430.15
ESTIMATE	509.00	\$20.00	\$10,180.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	509.00	\$22.70	\$11,554.30
Idaho Materials & Construction	509.00	\$24.00	\$12,216.00
SP 70005 Waterproof Deck Membrane SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	44.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
ESTIMATE	44.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	44.00	\$51.10	\$2,248.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	44.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation & Appro... LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation & Appro... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SSP 07005 Extruded Concrete Curb LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3,172.00	\$27.80	\$88,181.60
ESTIMATE	3,172.00	\$20.00	\$63,440.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,172.00	\$20.40	\$64,708.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,172.00	\$12.00	\$38,064.00
SSP 08105 Temporary Paving SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	224.00	\$25.20	\$5,644.80
ESTIMATE	224.00	\$50.00	\$11,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	224.00	\$54.40	\$12,185.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	224.00	\$36.00	\$8,064.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 08115 Rotomill SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	6,582.00	\$3.30	\$21,720.60
ESTIMATE	6,582.00	\$3.00	\$19,746.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	6,582.00	\$3.75	\$24,682.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	6,582.00	\$4.00	\$26,328.00
SSP 08120 Asphalt Repair - Arterial & Collector SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	562.00	\$39.30	\$22,086.60
ESTIMATE	562.00	\$65.00	\$36,530.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	562.00	\$83.30	\$46,814.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	562.00	\$39.00	\$21,918.00
SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair - Other SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	787.00	\$27.30	\$21,485.10
ESTIMATE	787.00	\$38.00	\$29,906.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	787.00	\$59.30	\$46,669.10

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair - Other SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	787.00	\$36.50	\$28,725.50
SSP 08301 Chip Seal Removal SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	44.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
ESTIMATE	44.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	44.00	\$90.30	\$3,973.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	44.00	\$175.00	\$7,700.00
SSP 11001 Temporary Traffic Signal LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
SSP 11400 Obliterate Pavement Markings SF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	529.00	\$2.10	\$1,110.90
ESTIMATE	529.00	\$3.00	\$1,587.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 11400 Obliterate Pavement Markings SF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	529.00	\$2.25	\$1,190.25
Idaho Materials & Construction	529.00	\$2.50	\$1,322.50
SSP 11450 Temporary Pavement Markings LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$13,347.00	\$13,347.00
SSP 20003 Temporary Construction Fencing LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1,000.00	\$3.68	\$3,680.00
ESTIMATE	1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,000.00	\$3.95	\$3,950.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
SSP 20009A Remove And Reset Fence Type Chain Link - Height... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	130.00	\$31.50	\$4,095.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 20009A Remove And Reset Fence Type Chain Link - Height... LF			
ESTIMATE	130.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	130.00	\$34.10	\$4,433.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	130.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00
SSP 20009B Remove And Reset Fence Type Rail Lodge Pole - R... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	75.00	\$31.50	\$2,362.50
ESTIMATE	75.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	75.00	\$34.10	\$2,557.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	75.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00
SSP 20009C Remove And Reset Fence Type Wood - Height, 3 ft LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	80.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
ESTIMATE	80.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	80.00	\$34.10	\$2,728.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	80.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 20009D Remove And Reset Fence Type Wood - Height, 6 ft LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	185.00	\$44.10	\$8,158.50
ESTIMATE	185.00	\$55.00	\$10,175.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	185.00	\$45.40	\$8,399.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	185.00	\$44.00	\$8,140.00
SSP 20009E Remove And Reset Fence Type Black Wrought Iron ... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	35.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00
ESTIMATE	35.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	35.00	\$56.80	\$1,988.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	35.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
SSP 20009F Remove And Reset Fence Type Vinyl Panel - Heigh... LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	15.00	\$52.50	\$787.50
ESTIMATE	15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	15.00	\$51.10	\$766.50

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 2009F Remove And Reset Fence Type Vinyl Panel - Heigh... LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	15.00	\$49.50	\$742.50
SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	270.00	\$16.50	\$4,455.00
ESTIMATE	270.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	270.00	\$11.40	\$3,078.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	270.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
SSP 25080 Remove & Reset Mailbox EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	6.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
ESTIMATE	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	6.00	\$397.00	\$2,382.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	6.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00
SSP 29064 Sod Repair SY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	270.00	\$13.50	\$3,645.00
ESTIMATE	270.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 29064 Sod Repair SY			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	270.00	\$11.40	\$3,078.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	270.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
SSP 29067A Repair Landscaping LS			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$5,680.00	\$5,680.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
SSP 29090 Trim Tree EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	22.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
ESTIMATE	22.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	22.00	\$85.20	\$1,874.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	22.00	\$83.00	\$1,826.00
SSP 29093 Remove Tree 6" + EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00

**Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/
816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02)**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 29093 Remove Tree 6" + EACH			
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$998.00	\$6,986.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$967.00	\$6,769.00
SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2,438.00	\$8.40	\$20,479.20
ESTIMATE	2,438.00	\$8.00	\$19,504.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,438.00	\$11.40	\$27,793.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,438.00	\$12.00	\$29,256.00
SSP 29110 Groundwater Observation Well EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	8.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$1,780.00	\$14,240.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
Item totals for Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Sidewalk and Maintenance (Schedule 1/ 816002.016/ CM211-25, MMP216-02) (110 Items)		Agency Estimate (\$2,146,485.50)	Total
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC			\$1,998,214.50
ESTIMATE			\$2,146,485.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.			\$2,198,953.87
Idaho Materials & Construction			\$2,177,261.00

Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0501.4.1.B.1 Gravity Sewer Pipe - Size 8" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	522.00	\$100.00	\$52,200.00
ESTIMATE	522.00	\$100.00	\$52,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	522.00	\$63.50	\$33,147.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	522.00	\$83.00	\$43,326.00
0501.4.1.C.1 CCTV Inspection - Size 8" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	522.00	\$2.00	\$1,044.00
ESTIMATE	522.00	\$5.00	\$2,610.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	522.00	\$2.50	\$1,305.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	522.00	\$6.00	\$3,132.00
0502.4.1.A.1 Sanitary Sewer Manhole - Type 'A' EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3.00	\$59.50	\$178.50
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$5,670.00	\$17,010.00

Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0502.4.1.A.1 Sanitary Sewer Manhole - Type 'A' EACH			
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00
0504.4.1.A.1 Sewer Service Line - Size 4" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	210.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00
ESTIMATE	210.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	210.00	\$131.00	\$27,510.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	210.00	\$217.00	\$45,570.00
0504.4.1.C.1 Sewer Service Connection to Manhole - Size 4" EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$3,105.00	\$3,105.00
0504.4.1.D.1 Sewer Service Connection to Main - Size 8"x4" EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00

Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0504.4.1.D.1 Sewer Service Connection to Main - Size 8"x4" EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$2,290.00	\$16,030.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$1,521.00	\$10,647.00
0507.4.1.D.1 Install 8" Coupling EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
0507.4.1.H.1 Remove Manhole EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	3.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$2,070.00	\$6,210.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
3000-04-01 Asbestos Concrete Pipe Removal and Disposal LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	50.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00

Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
3000-04-01 Asbestos Concrete Pipe Removal and Disposal LF			
ESTIMATE	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	50.00	\$124.00	\$6,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	50.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00
3001-04-01 Sleeves for Water Main Crossing CA			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3002-04-01 Install ACHD Provided Culvert Pipe, Size 12" LF			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	25.00	\$78.75	\$1,968.75
ESTIMATE	25.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	25.00	\$95.70	\$2,392.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	25.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00

Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
3003-04-01 Abandon 8-inch Pipe CY			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	7.00	\$78.75	\$551.25
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$734.00	\$5,138.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$1,536.00	\$10,752.00
3004-04-01 Concrete End Plugs EACH			
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2.00	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
Item totals for Roosevelt St, Rose Hill St to Emerald St, Boise Sewer Reroute (Schedule 2/ 816002.016/ 204419) (13 Items)		Agency Estimate (\$105,235.00)	Total
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC			\$91,527.50
ESTIMATE			\$105,235.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.			\$123,532.50
Idaho Materials & Construction			\$156,922.00

Business Name	Total:	Agency Estimate Total:
Central Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,322,486.37	\$2,251,720.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	\$2,334,183.00	\$2,251,720.50
Compliance Solutions & Contracting LLC	\$2,089,742.00	\$2,251,720.50
ESTIMATE	\$2,251,720.50	\$2,251,720.50
4 Bidders		